

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Sher Run Bronumber DEP14770

PAGE
 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SEP 0 4 2009

>EZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/										
BID OPENING DATE		10/22/	2009	88888888888888888888888888888888888888	ressessiven paragonessive	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	a događaje v vjeta a vinacela dviv.		200000000000000000000000000000000000000						<u>.</u>	
0001	DECLAM	1 ATTON.	JB DEST		962-73 On of Lan	D e otu		DED TIE		\$176,935.00
	RECLAM	AIIUN:	RESI	UKAII	ON OF LAN	D & UIN	ER PRU	PERILES	>	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 4-	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE	HASING DI OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P	TAL PR RACTOR RIALS ROJECT	OTECTIONS FOR A	ON, A E AS	
	LOCATE	D IN W	ESTON	, WES) SUBSIDE T VIRGINI	A, (LEW	IS CO.).		
	09/23/ REQUIR	09 0 1 ED TO	0:00 ATTEN	AM. D THI	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING	ESTED P	ARTIES	ARE ATTENI) TH	
	THE BI BIDDER	D. NO . ALS	ONE O, PR	PERSO EBIDS	L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV TERRAIN A	RESENT OLVE EX	MORE T TENSIV	HAN ONE	-	
		ENDANC			LL BE MAD					
	OFFICI PRE-BI	AL DOC D. FA	UMENT ILURE	VERI TO P	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO	ENDANCE UR COMP	AT TH	E MANDA	ATORY	
	IN DIS	QUALIF ANY O	ICATI THER	ON OF DOCUM	THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E	THE S	TATE W	ILL NOT	Γ .	REOEI/EL)
	SHEET. WILL N	THE OT ASS	PURCH UME A	ASING NY RE	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL	AND TH	E STAT	E AGENO	CY	0908722 PM 1:02
X	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE		E PRE-BID			HEET.	IN V	W Purbleshia Division
IGNATURE	. (N	(- 1	SEESHE	VERSE SIDE FOR T).	DATE	0 (00 (00
ITLE O	- /\ \ \ \	<u>U</u> (iii	AV EIØ		^ D	TELEPHONE 304				0/22/09
Se	ectetaty		U	55-6	0580174			ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

7. 6

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.

The Land

- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- **12.** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZEK

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	E	.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/		10/02/	2000			DID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
	10.623886.507	10/22/ NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMAN	JMBER		IT PRICE		. SOT IT
LINE	J OUA	NIIII	JUOF	NO.	TIALWING	AWIDEA				
					HAT ALL D FAX NU		L BIDDE	RS INC	LUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDEF PORTION OF THE	ARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID E-BID ILL N	ARE REQUITHE PRE-DISMISS, WILL BER CONCLBUT DUOT BE PE	BID. BI AL OF TH E PERMIT USION OF RING ANY	DDERS WE TECHN TED TO THE TE SUBSEQ	HO ARR IAL SIGN II CHNICAL UENT P.	IVE N. L	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:						
	TAKE FON RICE MILE A 2.9 MI THERE FISHER	RT. 19 GHT, TU AND TUR LLES AN ARE 6	SOUTH RN RI N RIG D TUR SMALL ERY,	OUT GHT ON HT ON N RIG MAIL GO O.	CTION OF OF TOWN, N MIDDLE TO MURPH HT ONTO BOXES T 2 MILE T	GO PAST RUN ROA Y CREEK FISHER H OGETHER	THE 7- D 26, G ROAD 22 OLLOW R AND A S	11 STO 0 0.4 , GO OAD. IGN FO	RE R	
	OFFICE PH. 30	E AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY B ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY ED.	, CHARLE OF \$15.0	STON, W O NON-R	V 2530 EFUNDA	4,	
	EXHIB									
	TATION REQUINTO SU	N FOR A	PUBL H VEN THE	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	1D-5 PRO PROVEMEN HAT SUBM TIME AN LOSED PU	T CONSTR ITS A BI AFFIDAVI RCHASING	UCTION D FOR T T OF CO AFFIDA	CONTRA HE WOR MPLIAN VIT MU	CT K CE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	
	Mux C		CUY EIN X			304	-925-0253			0/22/09
TITLE S€	ecretary	<u> </u>	<u>"" ()</u>		0580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14770

PAGE.

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDE	VCE TO A	TIENT	ION OF
сниск	BOWMAN				

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

9H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED SOLET	TER	MS OF SAL	EXCONAG		SHIP VIA		nia kana F	.О.В.		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/							<u> </u>			1111	200.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.
BID OPENING DATE		10/22/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	тіту	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΠE	M NUMBE	R	ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE VEI	NDOR'S APTER THE S	COMP 21 OF IGNED	LIANC THE PURC	E WITH WEST V HASING	THE IRGIN AFFI	PROVI IIA CO DAVIT	S EVIDE SIONS O DE. FA WITH T CH BID.	F ARTIC		
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER TH SE SF	ECIFI	O BE PE ICE TO ED, THE ERED NO	PROCEED FULLY		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IMM MATER QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ETY OR	ING RES ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT CONTRA	N WRITT MANSHIP CONFOR	EN	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR LEW 21-5A,	TMENT IS CO ET,S	T OF L DUNTY, SEQ.	ACTOR S ABOR MI PURSUA ROJECT.	W MUMIN TN	Y AGE	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEP INED OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRAT ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO DELETE	EREST RACT ICUMENTS		
-	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION:	VEND KERS'	OR I	S REQU ENSATI	IRED TO	PROVID SUCCESSF	UL.	
	ALL OF OF THI		1					A REQU	JIREMENT	_	
V		<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND CC LEPHONE	INDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE O	My	7. C	eur					-925-0253	. ,		/22/09
TITLE	cretary	F	EIN	55-0	580174					NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEAN	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Tourne of the species of	10/22/2	transfer and the transfer of the contract of		BID	OPENING TIM	Ξ 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CA	ут Э. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL CE OF O	GENERA CONTRACT	LIABII	LITY INSURA SS OTHERWIS MUM AMOUNT	L FURNISH PI NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED OF INSURANCE	D IN	
	FURNIS	H PROOF	F OF BU	LLDERS R	ISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SISK INSURANDOR THE CONT	CE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE ICABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO FOR PROVIDI LETTER O TY COMPA T VIRGIO BOND W OO. PEI N LIEU O OR/MATEI ANCE BOO	THE STATE BID AS A JRNISH A JOX OF THE DF CREDITANY AUTH NIA. A ILL ONLY RSONAL OF THE 5: RIAL BONING.	E OF WEST NA BID BOND. PERFORMAND HE AMOUNT OF A T, OR BOND ORIZED TO I LETTER OF O BE ALLOWEI R BUSINESS % BID BOND, D. WO (2) YEAR	TOTAL AMOUNT IRGINIA, SHATHE SUCCE BOND AND FOR THE CONTRUCTOR BUSINESS REDIT SUBMITOR PERFORMANC MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIR	LL BE SSFUL LABOR/ ACT. CHECK Y A IN THE TTED TS NOT E	
	REV. 1 ****** AML CC	SUCCE 1/00 ***** ONTRACT RATION	SSFUL VI ***** OR INFO DATE: 0 S ORIGI	ENDOR. ******* RMATION 1/31/201 NAL FORM	********* FORM OMB #1 0) IS ATTA(********** l029-0119 HED. YOU M AN AVS DATA	***** UST	
SIGNATURE /	AAA AA	7 000	~ <i>(</i>		TELEPHONE		DATE	/00/00
TITLE	MUZ	T. CLW				1-925-0253 ADDRESS		7/22/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Se	cretary		<u> </u>	5 5- 0580 17 4		ADDITION		The second secon



コウロス市へ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

0H-p -0

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009					**************************************
BID OPENING DATE:	10/22/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			LE MOUS EL TOTREL T	TV 60 61 6M1	
			E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
CONTR	ACTUR.	IHIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	VILYCHED TO THE	•
			CAN CONTACT THE		
			S.OSMRE.GOV	AVS GITTOL AT	Total
			*******	\ *************	
^^^^	*****				
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
WEST	VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
			RFORM CONTRACTIN		
STATE	MUST B	E LICENSE		INIA CONTRACTORS	
LICEN			OWERED TO ISSUE		
LICEN			FOR A CONTRACTO		
			WEST VIRGINIA D		
CAPIT	OL COMP	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLUG. 6,	- Continue of the Continue of
RM 74	9-B, CH	ARLES IUN,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-550-7670.	
LIFET	VIDCINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES ANV	
			INCLUDE THE CONT		
1		EIR BID.	THE CORT		
1		MPLETE:			
01000	.10 00				
CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:	Green Mountain Com	hany	.
CONTR	RACTORS	LICENSE #	WVQQQQ57		•
					sudden service
THE S	SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
1		1	TORS LICENSE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE O	=
A PUR	RCHASE C	RDER/CONT	RACT.		W. C. Laboyu
				AUG.	
		API	PLICABLE LAW		
	DOT NIT	CTNTA CTA	TE CODE, PURCHASI	MC DIVISION PHI	= e
			E INFORMATION PRO		
			N" ISSUED BY THE		
KEWL	יונטיו וכייונ				
/		SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	r
SIGNATURE ()	V. P	laux	TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	10/22/09
Secretar Secretar		73	0580174	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

OH-P Ţ O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP	VIA	F.O.	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/					······				7.0534
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009	কুন্তু <u>গুলুম</u> ার্কী		BID	OPENING]	IIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU	JMBER	UNIT I	PRICE	AMOUNT
	generalingung 	ing a resident i literature i	810 June 19 354 56		<u></u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	DIVICI	ON TO	TUE C	OIE A	UTHORITY	COVERNI	NG THIS		
		EMENT.	0	OLL A	o monti	0012			
	1 100011					1			
	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SP	ECIFICAT	ION MANU	ALS, OR	
	ANY OT	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WR	ITTEN, W	HICH CON.	TRADICTS	
	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROV	IDED FRO	M THE SO	URCES AS	
	ì		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VU	ID AND O	r NU	
	EFFECT	Γ•							
	CIN NO	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.					
	CT) NO					PECIFIED	HEREIN	IS TO BE	
	COMPLE						ER THE O		
-					ECEIVED.		EVENT T	нат а	
	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE N	OTICE TO	
						DATE EST	ABLISHED	IN THE	
	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
1					TENANCE.				
	(2) GL	JARANIE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	примансы	IP AFFEC	TED BY	
	THE CL	1 (A) Toadha	US VE	E SUB	LS AND W	THE GUAR	ANTEE ES	TABLISHE	D
	BY CH	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TR	ADES. I	N THE AB	SENCE OF	
	A TRAI	DE GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GUARANTE	E	
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	RK, E	OTH AS T	O THE MA	TERIALS	AND	
							FINAL PA		'
	THE CO	ONTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED G	UARANTEE	D BY THE		اني.
	1		1	E YEA	R FROM T	HE DATE	OF THE A	CCEPTANC	E
	OF THE	E WORK.			LIEVE TH		ANCE NOR	IRE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	TV EC	LL KE	LIEVE IN	OR FAILT	Y MATERI	AIS. ANT	,
	EUB DI	EEEULG Moidili	ΔPPF Δ	RING	WITHIN T	HE GUARA	NTEE PER	IOD SHAL	
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TH	E EXF	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR U	PON	
	1	EN NOTI	CE.	ŀ					
		(B)	DUR				NTEE PER		
	CONTRA	ACTOR W	VILL N	AINT/	IN THE F	ROJECT T	O THE CO	NDITIONS	5
***	EXIST	ING AT	THE I	PATE C	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE	WURK.	
	ANY F	AILURES	DUE	IO TE	IE NEGLIG	ENCE UK	WORKMANS	מור טר	
N. C.				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1	MALA C	V 00	au			TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	DATI	L0/22/09
	MW _		EIN \	55_7	580174		ADD		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Se	cretary	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	J-(C	700T/4				



TITLE

Secretary

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

304-558-2157

10/22/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-925-0253 ***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/22/2009 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP NO CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "FISHER RUN (POSEY) SUBSIDENCE AND PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 11 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TETRA TECH NUS, INC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE

55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E 19 18 19		SHIP VIA			=.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009							***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009				BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q U/	MTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	м пимвер		ur `	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PA' THE CO	CATION S AS HE S SPECI YMENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL T WITH E REQU SHALL DEP'S WITHI	FURN AN I ESTED BE US INTE	TEMIZ . TH ED FO NT TH	O DEP A ED SCHE E FORM R APPLI AT THE AFTER R	DULE O INCLUD CATION PAYMEN	ED S T TO	
	FOR PACOMPLI PAYMEI WORK (PERCEI	ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED F D UPON ASED U	ON A THE SUBM ROM T UNIT PON A	PERIO AMOUN ITTAL HE AC MEAS LUMP		ORK AMOUNT JANTITY THE	OF OF	
and the state of t	FOR BACONTRA	ANKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, T	HE ST	ATE M	ONTRACT AY DEEN SUCH CO	1 THIS		
			or us	E OF	DOMEST	IC ST	EEL P	RODUCTS	3		
	P N A P	URCHASI O CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT F IN T	N PURS USE OR ROJECT HE UNI	UANT SUPP OTHE TED S	TO SU LY ST R THA TATES	CTOR OF BSECTION EEL PRONTHOSE N THOSE . AS US	ON 2 BE DDUCTS E STEEL SED IN	FOR	
	Α			ION C	F, OR	ANY A	DDITI	ANY EI ON TO,			
\				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE					IDATE	
SIGNATURE OM	my -	*·Ua	\mathcal{W}			I ELI	304	-925-025	3	<u> [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [</u>)/22/09
TITLE Se	cretary	-U F	EIN	55 - 0	580174			А	DDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QL	JANTITY	COP O	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	IER.	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	CTURE, IGHWAYS OOLING PMENT, PROJECT E OF WE CITED (INC OR OR OR CTS, EST ON O	PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA F R AFTER JU	T NOT ALLATI IG PLAN OF AN TO A C OR WHI INE 6,	LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERT ONTRACT CH BIDS 2001.	TO, RO. NY HEAT THER TALS FO WITH T WERE	ING R HE	
	E	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAICATED ESSED I OPERATH, BAS	AWN, OR BY A TION SIC	S" MEANS FEXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI S, FROM STOXYGEN, ELE HER STEEL	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PROG TWO OR I DE BY TI FURNACI	, CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E,	0	
	(AMER OR 1	ICA ANI	D IN , SU	" MEANS TH CLUDES ALI BJECT TO	_ TERRI	TORY, C	ONTINEN	TAL HE	
	1	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHO	F TH RIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE (ING DEP OF FORE	ARTMENT IGN STE	MAY, I EL	N	
	Amended by the second of the s	EXCE TOTA HUNI GREA COST	ED ONE L CONT ORED DO ATER. F I IS TH	TEN RACT LLAR OR T E VA	ACH CONTRATH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSILUE OF THE	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1%) DUSAND F HÌCHEVE THIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, T		
			ERMINES	THA	F THE PUR T SPECIFI	ED STEE	L MATER		₹E	
N. Company				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	HMS AND CC	MULLIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE /	$m\sim$	7060	Jun/	•		304	-925-0253		10	/22/09

55-0580174



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OH-P T 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
		QUAN	PRODUCED I TITY OR OT LABLE TO M	HERWISE AF	RE NOT R		IENT
	OF	THIS	CTOR WHO U SECTION MA TO W. VA.	Y BE SUBJE	ЕСТ ТО С	S IN VIOLATION IVIL PENALTIES 3-56.	DN ES
volument and the second	REV. 1	0/01/0	1	The state of the s			
1	EXHIBI			www.erenza.			
1	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEE!	_ IN PUB	LIC WORKS	,
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR US DOMES THE PI POUNDS	CONTRACTION, C WORKS CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OITION, SE AT TIC ALL RODUCT S OF ST	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IN REPAIR, IN OF STEEL CO O,000 OR V QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US	STRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WITTS PRODUCE MACHINERY SOR STEE AN \$50,00	RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCE ED IN TH OR EQUI ORKS SHA EL, UNLE O OR LES LIC WORK	ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 AI OST OF STEEL I,000 POUNDS I EPT ONLY ALUM IE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHANALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST ISS THAN 10,00 (S PROJECTS.	ND, IS OF INUM TES. SED F OF
	ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUCE PRODUCE	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. 3	Y IF THE CONABLE. SONABLE. SON	COST OF DO SUCH COST AN THE BID ESTIC ALUM ED OR PROD AS DEFINED	MESTIC F IS UNREA PRICE F INUM, GL UCED IN BY THE	PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS F ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE	OUND T IS ADE AL
SIGNATURE _		73.7	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE
	m>		lux		TELEPHONE 304-		10/22/09
TITLE Se	cretary	<u>U</u>	55 - 0)580174			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFONUMBER
DEP14770

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	/IÁ	ાં હેલ્લાફો કર	F.C).В,		FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009	***************************************	·								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	0% OR M	MAY ORE	BE S HIGH	UPPLIE ER IN	D	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T	IONS, IINES T IUM, GL THE LOW	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU	E SP LIK NABL CTS,	ENDI E FC E AN THE	NG UNI DREIGN ID LOWE SPEND	R	
	OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	MAY R ION IN INDORS	EQUES THE MUST	T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA	A REEV SUCH D HEIR BID	ALUA OMES IF	TION TIC THEY	I AND PRODUC	1	
The second secon	REV. 3	3/88									
	EXHIBI	T 9									
maka marana	į.	FOR I	3	CE &	ACKNOWLEI	DGEMENT	OF C	CONST	TRUCTIO	N	
	TO AB	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AING SCHEIDDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSU	JING		RED	
	AND A	LIST C	F ALL	PART S FOR WARDE	INEER SHATES THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY TO THE	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I	HE A	RED I Addei He s'	DRAWINO NDUM AI TATE	GS ND	
	SEND A	THE CO	OF TH	E ADE	THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED.	THE STA	TE A	AGEN	CY FOR	ALSO	
	(2) INTER	THE BU'	YER SH PARTIE	S ANI	END THE , IF NEC	ESSARY,	EXT	END	THE BI	D	
N. S.				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITION	ŃŚ		155.8 TE	
SIGNATURE O	Rw	-Cla	1.			TELEPHONE 304	-925-	-0253		DATE 10	/22/09
	cretary	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Ě	55-0)580174						TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14770

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 2001

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAI	LE :	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/								Жевини	
BID OPENING DATE	Transposition of the	10/22/	2009	Por sikin (Laroso)	I Pilitar result su estat tras cons	BID	OPENING	TIME D	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER:	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>		<u></u>	11,100	10, 8, 000, 2,0	<u> </u>	<u> 19</u>	1.00.000.10.0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	appendente de la	
	OPENTA	G DATE	. ΔΝ	γ ΔΠΠ	ENDUM SH	OULD BE	RECEIVED) BY THE	
	•		t		(14) DAY				
	į .	G DATE	1						
							ļ		
	1		1	1	§			SED BY ALL	-
	1		J	Į.	į.		i	DIVISION	
	1		ŧ	1	ULATIONS				
					ENT SHALE E ONLY E				
	!		í	1	D FOR TH		, ,		
	!			3	TIME AN		1		
			<u> </u>						
				1]				
	REV. 1	1 /0/							
	KEV. I	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10		ľ]		
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DE	EP14770	
- Perila									
transfer to the transfer to th	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NI				
	T HERE	BY ACK	NUMIE	DCE B	ECEIPT O	F THE FO	IIOWING	CHECKED	
Boowne	1		ŀ				ř .	IONS TO M	
W-1	Į			4	SPECIFI		3		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:	}					
Palaka Private de		Х					-		
	NO. I								
	NO. 2								
488844400v	1.0	• • • • • • •			,		İ		
	NO. 3								
re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-r	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
N.	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR				1
SIGNATURE !	muz	$\nearrow \cdot (j \ \ell)$	and			TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	DATE 1	0/22/09
	cretary	() FE	EIN	55-0	580174		······		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		V	U	22 (



NOUZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0-1 T-I

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/							055	ATTACO TTACT		. 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	; Nanasas neer sees?	10/22/	2009	80000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	UPE	NING TIME	UI	:30PM
LINE	OU/	ANTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER .		UNITPRICE		TAUOMA
			Park 1 State 1		On the ball of the control of the co			<u>kantahada da ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ar</u>		
	NO 5									
	NU. 5	• • • • •								
	I UND	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO COI	VFIRM T	HE	RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF	BIDS.		
							<u>.</u>			
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	YV	ERBAL		
	REPRE:	SENTATI	ON MA	DF OK	ASSUMED	IU BE M Ndodie	DED	DURING ANY RESENTATIVE	٠ ا	
					L IS NOT			ONLY THE	J	
	THEOR	NI SIAI Mattan	TSSUF	D TN	WRITING A	ND ADDE				•
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS BY	ANO	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS	BINDING.		
		\ \ \								
	1	1	m	\bigcirc .	Clarx					
			1.4				SIG	NATURE		
		Green	Mounta	in Con	l _{pany} U		СОМ	IPANY		
							011			
Į.			10/2	2/09			DAT	E		
	REV.	11/96		ļ				•		
	[i.							
			1	ГОИ	ICE					
	A CTC	NED DIE	MILET	n be s	UBMITTED	Tn ·				
	A SIG	MCD DIT	1103		O DITT TED	, , ,				
		DEPART	ENT C	F ADI	INISTRATI	ON				
		PURCHAS								
		BUILDIN								
	1		,		TREET, EA					
ļ		CHARLES	STON,	WV 2	25305-0130					
					1					
					<u></u>					
								ON THE FACE	OF	
	THE E	NVELOP	OR T	THE B	TO MAY NOT	BE CO	1211	DERED:		
			<u> </u>	SEER	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO) NDITK	ONS		1
SIGNATURE.	Λ. C	V 0	lour	<u>teta estabeletador es es establicad</u>		TELEPHONE 04		5-0253	DATE ()/22/09
	Mux	~ / / _	FEIN X	55	0580174	1				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ecretally	y U [()	۱۳۰رر	JJ00174		į	MUUNESS OFF	1) 1 C L	e to the stormer who are



YENDOR Y

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14770

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 ***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/22/	2009		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14770				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/22/2009	,			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
				GARDI	UMBER IN CASE I'NG YOUR BID:	T IS	NECESSAF	₹Y	
				304	-925-9230				
				TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMENTS): 	
			Cha:	clesto	n, WV 25304				,
	PLEASE CONCER			UOTE:		0 001	NTACT		
		• • • • •	• • • •	. Joa	y Clay	• • • •	*******		
en e			20202110222		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO)	1245	e erecenteris	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		A	OCC HC	TELEPHONE			DATE	
	CMM,	7.X	<u>Lliz</u>)4 - 925	5-0253	1	0/22/09
TITLE Se	cretary	U F	IN ()	55-	0580174		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Contractor Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: 55	
City: <u>Charleston</u> State: <u>W</u> Zip Code: <u>25304</u> Phone: Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com	304-925-0253
Part B: Legal Structure	
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () L () Other (please specify)	LC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign be	AVS). Select only elow.
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to cer	tify that:
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complet date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	e, and upto- S to this form.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missin the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provid corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	t mis opnon, Joa
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this opprovide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and con	otion, you must nplete Part D.
10/22/09 Date Signature	Secretary Title
TA CDODE A NIT!	

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
4 20002 000	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
1 iddioso	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
11001000	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Addicas	% of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending Date:
	•

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODN 139752 CLAY, RODN	A 1 EA M EA M EA M	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Danny J. Clay

Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals DEP14770

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company N	Gree	n l	Moun	<u>tain</u>	Company		
Address:	511	50th	St	•			
	Char	lesto	n,	WV	2530	<u>)4</u>	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	UNIT OF			rome police	AMOUNT
NO.	MEASURE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	1	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 12,000.00	
2.0	Lump Sum	1	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00°
3.0	Lump Sum	1	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 1,330.00	
4.1	Lump Sum	1	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00-
4.2	Ton	40	Aggregate Parking Lot Reconstruction	\$ 42.00	
5.0	Linear Foot	2000	Sediment Control	\$ -50	
6.0	Acre	4	Re-Vegetation	\$ 2,000.00	
7.1	Linear Foot	60	Corrugated Polyethylene 36" diameter pipe	\$ 130.00	
7.2	Linear Foot	180	Corrugated Polyethylene 18" diameter pipe	\$ 70.00	
7.3	Each	1	End Wall	\$ 3,000.00	
7.4	Each	1	Head Wall 36" Diameter Pipe	\$ 3,500.00	
7.5	Each	2	Head Wall 18" Diameter Pipe	\$ 3,000-00	
7.6	Linear Foot	350	Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type I	\$ 40.00	
7.7	Linear Foot	250	Grouted Rip Rap Swale Type II	\$ 75:00	\$ 18,750.00 -
9.1	Each	6	Wet Mine Seal	\$ 8,500,00	
9.2	Each.	1	Bat Gate	\$ 16,475:00	\$ 16,475.00 ·
		1			
<u> </u>					
			,		
		1			
—		1.			
				<u> </u>	
			TOTAL		
			and the second s		
	esi da mara a sa		TOTAL		\$ 176,935.00 -



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

-TSher Run RFO NUMBER DEP14770

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 OCT 0 8 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 10/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/22/2009 CAT. AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************** ****** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE FISHER RUN (POSEY) SUBSIDENCE AND PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/23/2009. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/22/09 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$176,935.00 DEP14770 ***** TOTAL: IS THE END OF RFQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/22/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14770 Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How will temporary fence be handled?
 - A. Temporary fencing may be required to segregate livestock from some of the construction areas. If it is required, it shall be installed at the locations and to the dimensions determined by consultation with the AML Representative on site. No more temporary fence than is necessary to prevent livestock from entering onto reclaimed disturbed area will be required. Payment will be included in the lump sum price bid for Site Preparation.
- 2.) Q. How will Fence Replacement be handled?
 - A. Existing fences that are necessarily removed to allow construction activities to take place shall be replaced in accordance with Specification 4.6. Payment for this work will be included in the lump sum price bid for Site Preparation.
- 3.) **Q**. Will any special provisions be necessary regarding temporary fencing to allow livestock access to water?
 - A. Yes. Either the WV Dept of Environmental Protection (WVDEP) will provide direction for development of a temporary water supply source for the livestock or the landowner will relocate the livestock to an area where water is available where temporary fencing may be utilized for containment. The actual livestock control Plan will be worked out at the time of construction as per the Construction Supervisor.
- 4.) Q. Are there double mine drainage outlet pipes crossing under the road from the mine seal installations that cross the road?
 - A. Yes.
- 5.) Q. Is the contractor responsible for submitting a Traffic Control Plan to the WVDOH for this work? A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. What are the requirements associated with the access road construction?
 - A. That the disturbed area shall be revegetated upon completion of the project.
- 7.) Q. Are headwalls and endwalls incidental items?
 - A. No. There are bid items provided for each of these.
- 8.) Q. Are there piezometers located on the west side of the project as well?
 - A. No. Just the four piezometers on the east side.

The site review conducted after the scope of work discussion at the Pre-Bid Conference indicated that the slopes for the mine drainage channels on the west side of the project are significantly steeper than those on the east. Also, there was evidence of mine water discharging from one of the proposed mine seal installations on the west side of the project as well as those on the east side.

Addendum #1 – DEP14770 Fisher Run (Posey) Subsidence & Portals Project

The bat gate installation is actually to take place in Portal #2 instead of Portal #3 as indicated on the plan drawings.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

	The second state of the second	1/02/05	
RFQ # :_	DEP 14770 FISHER RUN (POSET) SUBL PORTALS	002016 10/22/09 Bid Date: 4/23/09 Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09	
Name : Company: Address:	GARY Long McCourt & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: LES BOLEN Company: ASPEN CORP Address: Z400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 765-5388 304 765-5293	Phone#: 304-763-4573 Fax #: 304-763-4591 Email: Ibolen@aspenignf.com	****
Name : Company: Address:	Kevin Bradford Pineville Paving + Excavating Inc. P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24879	Name: Ann Waroward Company: TEASTRAN ARROW Address: PO BOX 4100 allarers and xill 2536	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-132-8303 304-132-1855 KDBPPI (D) AOI.COM	Phone#: 304-414-0255 Fax #: 0756 Email : easternarrowehstmail.	eam
Name : Company: Address:	Ed Baker Darker Excavating P.O. Box 1163 Delslow Wu 26531	Name: Roger Hall Company: Hull's Confronting Inc. Address: 24 10 Box 85 Buckhannon www zwool	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-282-1470	Phone#: 3-4. 472.6408 Fax #: 3-4. 473-1722 Email: 72411 @ Cebridge. Net	
Name : Company: Address:	Bor ALLEN Murdock Bon ont CON N SUPLY PO BOX 10 Proveice WU 20164	Name: Randy Capenter Company: Compenter Redundren Address: Po Bt 13015 Sessonally, www. 25760	
Phone #: Fax # :	304 548-7004	Phone#: 764-984-1115 Fax #: 984-2770 Email:	

	•
RFQ # : <u>bep 14770</u> Project: Fisher Rud (Poser) Sue. & PORTALS	OPENING Bid Date: 10/22/09 Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09
Name: Gary Stanley Company: Stanley Ind. Iuc. Address: 7 Maple Lake Bridgeport WV 2/330 Phone #: 304-842-8566	Name: Harrison Bowman Company: Green Mountain Co. Address: 511 Soth St. Charleston WV 233 25304 Phone#: 304-925-0253
Fax # : 304-842-8409 Email : <u>GStantay@ma.rr.co</u> r	
Name: Spencer Wooddell Company: Cowgirl Up Inc. Address: PO Box 243 Simpson WVa 26435	Name: Rogar L. Colles Jr. Company: Collin andly & Connecting Inc. Address: July Conty (Ama Rd Florwords, ww 24421
Phone #: 304 739 4397 Fax #: 304 739 4401 Email: 5cw-cowgrlypdeurthlinknot	
Name: Chris Wolfe Company: Cove Run Contrading U.C. Address: PO Box 104 Moatswille, W.U. 26405	Name: BARIEF. FOSTER Company: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Address: P.O. BOX 239 WINFIELD MV 2523
Phone #: (304) (69-1722 Fax #: (364) 457-1662 Email: cmwolfe 73 @yaha. 6m	Phone#: 304-552-7781 Fax #: 304-552-7781 Email:
Name: Charlene Pretiel Company: FL Pretiel Contraction Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr. Bruceton Mills WV 26523	Address: <u>RTI Box 190 LineRiy</u> W.V 25124
Phone #: 304-379-7789 Fax #: 379-7788 Email: Cpretzele aul. Com	Phone#: 304-586-3789 Fax #: 304-586-3789

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

	0850146
RFQ # : DEV 14770	Bid Date: 16/22/09
	Pre-Bid Date: 9/23/09
Project: FISHER RUN (POSET) SUB.	
Δ,	
	17
Name : Doug VweEnt	Name :
Company: BEAKAWAY INC	Company:
Address: 1075 Old Tumpike Rd	Address:
Address. 7013 old Tampers	
Sutton, WV 76601	
	Phone#:
Phone #: 765-53/7	Fax # :
Fax # : 765-5389	
Email: breakaway we overtaw, w	EARWAII :
•	
Name : JAMES Allin	Name :
	Company:
	Address:
<u> </u>	
Buck hann on w	
76201	Phone# :
Phone #: 304 472 8896	***************************************
Fax # : 364 472 8897	Fax # :
Email : JAMES. Allan est FAllance, co	AEmall:
Name : Matt Jeffries	Name :
Company: Dings Trues part Inc	Company:
- 11 1 1	Address:
Address: RF 92/250 Delinship WV 26250	
Belington WV 26250	- 11
	Phone#:
Phone #: <u>364 -613 - 1267</u>	
Fax # : 304-823-3397	••
Email : Mjeffries @ Dingss Co. Con	, Email :
Name :	Name :
	Company:
Company:	Address:
Address:	
	Dhone# .
Phone #:	Phone#:
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
w	

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14770

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>			
of 511 50th Street, Ch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar	
of One Park Circle Wes		ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
Ohio with its principal of	office in the City of Westfield Cente	er, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ <u>5%</u>) for the payment of which,	
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
		Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Administration a certa DEP 14770, Fisher Run (Posey	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a) Subsidence & Portals in Lewis (and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for County, according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter int ands and insurance required by the b se of said bid, then this obligation sha arstood and agreed that the liability of	to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached id or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full f the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any exte waive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees insion of the time within which the Ob	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no oligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	rincipal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
have caused their corporate seats to	be affixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
13th day of October	, 20 <u>09</u> .		
Principal Corporate Seal		Green Mountain Company (Name of Principal)	
		By Must be President of Vice Bresident	
		Vice President) President	
		(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	
		Sheila D. McCormfdprney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL A

S (MARTERE) C

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Fichard O. Zyunar

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Atterney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of October A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,					
COUN	ITY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:				
	David H. Bowman , after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:				
1.	I am an employee of Green Mountain Company; and, (Company Name)				
2.	I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)				
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
	Green Mountain Company (Company Name)				
	By: I Don'th Bourse				
	Title: <u>Vice President of Operations</u>				
	Date: 10/22/09				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{22nd}$ day of $\underline{0ctober}$, $\underline{2009}$.					
	TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 Stin Street Charleston, WV 25304 My Commission Expres March 25, 2017 My Commission Expres March 25, 2017				
THIS	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO				

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Jan 2009

THE BID.

REO No DE	P 14770
-----------	---------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Grean Mounta	in Company	
Authorized Signature: 100000	Y. Clary	Date:10/22/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	1 0	